Rule 4.34

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act
1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4 20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

| 05456555 |
Name of Company
(a) Insert full name of (a) First Class Club Catering Limited
company
(b} Insert full name and IMe (b)
addresses Timothy John Hargreaves
T H Financial Recovery
Chandler House
5 Talbot Road
Leyland
PR25 2ZF
United Kingdom
(c) Insert date the hquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s

affarrs as at (c} 27 May 2015

Date 28 May 2015

Signed m"%\ﬁ@k\/“?
N,
Presenter's name,

address and reference T H Financial Recovery
(if any) Chandler House

5 Talbot Road

Leyland

PR25 2ZF

United Kingdom

For Official Use

Liqudaticn Section Post Room

SATURDAY

*Ad48J
30/05/2015

ADS

[

#203

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Signature

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of First Class Club Catering Limited

on the 27 May 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

| beheve that the facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name MEav et Lonauhn Tuduey

Signed L7
Dated 27(sls
Y i S— pate_Z 7(s (s




First Class Club Catenng Limited

A - Summary of Assels

Assets Book Value Estimated to Realise

Assets subject to fixed charge.

0 0
Assets.
Cash Balances 4,536 4.536
Estimated total assets avaiiabte for preferential creditors 4,536

Signature //_4 V——/Q Date_ 2.7 /S l(S'




A1 —- Summary of ltabilittes

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carned from page A)

Preferential creditors.

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated total assets avaiable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Bank

Directors loan account

Employee Claims

PAYE/PRSI

Trade Creditor

VAT

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors £
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Estimated to Realise

4,536
0

0

4,536

4,536
0

0

4,536

4,536
5
10,746
10,598
152
484
1,650

(23,635)

(19,099)
2

(2)

(19,101)

Signature 27 7 Date 27/5 ILS'

L]



-2

GZ £SV3 rvs €LOA 'YBnoloqiesg ‘uoieus o848 ybIH LOL BIODIN SJp ‘sBuisuap
. NYB LLOA ‘uoliepy '
008913 ‘uclalsaH 1se3 ‘aue yunyy ‘abeleaip pio ayy Asoeu) s "uosiuen
0S £5€3 aSE LLOA ‘4bnoioqiess ‘uoiked ‘yues 1sapn ‘SOl ORI SSYN *HouD
A8 ZLOA 'ybnosoqueog _
00 583 ‘UOJUIBS 188NS UIBY ‘ULEH puT 1SOAA uuy yaebiey sy ‘uewuolg
1SE Z1LdH
0 80 2213 ‘aquiodAps yBiH ‘peoy xepieH ‘uind Ainuso g paju solay
0 MQ0 €LOA
S6EL3 ‘yBnosoquens ‘sleq] poomuen ‘uute 8s0)) sii3 PepUIr weLL d
0 6 ¥3 111 1Xg 4sropuy ‘0001 Xog Od yueg sphojq
. 8d¥ ZL0A ‘ybnosoqueog
0 00 9¥2'0L3 ‘uojues) ‘peoy uoile)s ‘abenon 1seg 1 Aduin) yrauusy
0 52925843 uoje “tingsays 198N SepiiH 1S €4 yrnbsy cmoﬁl_
Z7Z)
0 02513 863N ‘auf | uodn apsesme) ‘uoluagbuo ‘Maip SWOISND @ anuarsy WH
yed uoweg ‘Bujpueq swieyn AJusajosu] IYIWH
pods
0 99 6+9'13 863N ‘aui | uodn apseamap ‘UoUaqBuoT ‘MaIA SWOISNY) 9 anuUansy WH
yed uojuag “nun Buypuey suie{n AousAjosu|
{0 09 1243 NGB £LOA 'UOJel ‘UOLION '1eeng yainy) 2} pelwi] Aisxeg onuaniag
0 S 193 oSt o
SNH ‘N ‘2auQq uogeaouy| ‘aje1s] jeusnpuy yied) sejqesodsig sadey ¥ Suvesn
3 uaAalb
Aunoas Aunoas JOYpAID Jewiejd
JO anjep aeq Aq play Ajundas Aue jo spejaq | 192p 4o Junowy (opooysod yum) sseappy J0 J0}IPaJD JO BUWEN

uoissassod s, Auedwiod ayj i Aladoid J2A0 S JO UOHUSIBI BUILLIEID SIONPaID PUE SBAAISS IO spooB jo Aiddns au; jo aoueape
ul pied sjunowe Bulwiepd s;PWoISND pue sjuawaa.be ajes |euoypuod 10 Buises| |sReyDd ‘aseydund-ally Japun SI0UpaId Aue APMUSPI PUE SIOHPDID jiE BPNIOUI ISNW NOA  SION

SHOLIQIHD ANVAWOD
g



FIRST CLASS CLUB CATERING LIMITED

Comments on the Directors’ Statement of Affairs

The Statement of Affairs does not reflect the costs of insolvency and realisatron

Assets

All assets used at the Ganton Golf Club were owned by the club and not First Class Club
Catening Limited The Golf Club settled its account pnor to hquidation and the funds received,
£4,536 are held in the nominated Liguidator's client account

There are no other anticipated realisations in this case

Creditors

The unsecured claims total £23,635 | would point out that the amounts shown have been
provided by the director and the company accountant, and therefore may not necessarily
agree with your own records However, the amounts stated will not prejudice your claim as it
will be agreed by the Liquidator in due course Creditors may also be entitled to claim VAT
Bad Debt Relief on their claims

£10,746 of the unsecured claims relates to funds that the director personally injected into the
Company

Shares

The 1ssued and fully paid up share capital is £2 resulting in an overall total deficiency of
£19,101




B
COMPANY CREDITORS

Note You must include all creditors and identify any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasin
advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property

g or conditional sale agreements and customers claming amounts paid in
n the company’s possession

Name of creditor or Address (with postcode) Amount of debt | Details of any security held by Date Value of
claimant creditor security security
given £
The End Cottage, Main Street, Thunng, Dnffield,
Little, Mrs June YO25 308 £307 50
East Cottage, Ganton Golf Club, Station Road,
Tumey, Mr Kenneth Willlam Ganton, Scarborough, YO12 4PB £760 00
East Cottage, Ganton Golf Club, Station Road,
Tumey, Mrs Pamela Linda Ganton, Scarborough, YO12 4PB £700 00
[ Totals £23,634 50 0]
Signature Le B m——y Date 27 \ S \ \S

7




3 i
MQ\ W\ L7 ajeq L —— - 27 aJnjeutig
00 L3 L AeuipiO gd¥ ZLOA 'YBnoiogqiess ‘uojuen ‘peoy uonels ‘abeyon jseq ‘) Asuin) epuin ejawed
00 L3 1 Aeuipip Hd¥ ZLOA 'ybnoloqiess ‘uojueg ‘peoy uohelg ‘sbeyon jse3 ' Asuing werip yauuay)
Jaquipw
anjep [eUIWON | saleysg jo 'oN aieyg jo adK ) {apodysod yum) ssaippy 10 Japroyaleys Jo awepN
SUIFWIN ANVAINOD

a2



Deficiency Account for the period
15t April 2014 - 27*" May 2015

Reserves per audited accounts as at
31/03/14

Less Asset Values written off as a
consequence of Ligudation

Less Lrabilities arsing as a consequence of
Liquidation

Balance being estimated frading losses for
the period 1% Apnt 2014 — 27" May 2015

Defictency as regards members per the
statement of affairs

Appendix 1

£
6,575
Nil
Nil
Nil
(25,676)
(19,101)

i T



